

Wood County WISCONSIN

PARKS AND FORESTRY DEPARTMENT

NEWS RELEASE September 27, 2022

TO: Media

FROM: Chad Schooley, Wood County Parks and Forestry Director

DATE: September 27, 2022

SUBJECT: Hunting Restrictions for Powers Bluff County Park

In the interest of public safety, the Wood County Highway, Infrastructure & Recreation Committee has updated the hunting rules for Powers Bluff County Park.

Effective immediately, hunting with firearms is prohibited in all areas of Powers Bluff County Park. Archery hunting and trapping is still allowed in the northern 223 acres of the park off of County Highway N. There is no hunting or trapping allowed in the southern 160 acres off of Bluff Drive.

Please contact the Parks and Forestry Office with any questions or concerns, 715-421-8422.